ALL ROUND (100 runs & 5 wickets in an innings in the same

154 & 6/57
132 & 7/75
149 & 5/84
146 & 7/27, 6/63
144 & 6/37
112* & 5/62
145* & 6/83
270 & 6/19
103 & 6/43
200* & 6/67
251 & 5/19
106 & 6/56
101* & 5/50
142* & 6/48
100 & 7/121
154* & 5/54
125 & 6/56

match)

(from inception of Pennant Cricket in 1889-90)

W Bruce

GHS Trott

GHS Trott

J Carlton

GHS Trott

J Worrall

FJ Laver

WW Armstrong
FJ Laver

WW Armstrong
WW Armstrong
LP Vernon

WW Armstrong
J Ryder

AEV Hartkopf
AEV Hartkopf
AEV Hartkopf

202* & 4/43, 6/23HSTL Hendry

100* & 5/31
119 & 5/49
101 & 7/114
126 & 5/72
103* & 5/21
116 & 6/51
107 & 5/58
119 & 6/61
115 & 7/56
100* & 5/38
95, 112* & 5/43

Also note:
53,98 & 5/87
98 & 5/58

99 & 5/40

WJ Dudley

DMJ Fitzmaurice
DT Ring

Ray Harvey

DT Ring

G Hayes

DA Emerson

DA Emerson

IA Wrigglesworth
JA) Gale

MP Stoinis

FJ Laver
FJ Laver
DJ Skate

Melbourne v Carlton at The Triangle
South Melbourne v Richmond at Richmond CG

1890-91
1890-91

South Melbourne v North Melbourne at North Melbourme CG1891-92

North Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG

South Melbourne v Richmond at Richmond CG

Carlton v Fitzroy at The Triangle

East Melbourne v Fitzroy at East Melbourne CG

South Melbourne v Melbourne at South Melbourne CG
East Melbourne v University at East Melbourne CG
Melbourne v Williamstown at Williamstown CG
Melbourne v Essendon at Melbourne CG

South Melbourne v North Melbourne at South Melbourne CG
Melbourne v Northcote at Melbourne CG

Collingwood v Prahran at Toorak Park

Northcote v East Melbourne at Northcote Park
Northcote v Richmond at Richmond CG

Northcote v St Kilda at Northcote Park

Melbourne v Northcote at Melbourne CG

Northcote v Prahran at Northcote Park

South Melbourne v Port Melbourne (SD) at South Melb. CG
Richmond v Northcote at Northcote Park

Fitzroy v Northcote at Northcote Park

RIchmond v Northcote at Richmond CG

University v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at University Oval
Collingwood v Northcote at Victoria Park

Collingwood v Northcote (SF) at Victoria Park

Carlton v. North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG

St Kilda v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval

Northcote v North Melbourne at St Kilda CG

East Melbourne v Melbourne at Melbourne CG
East Melbourne v South Melbourne at East Melbourne CG
Ringwood v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG

Carlton and Hendry are the only players to perform the match double (100 runs & 10 wickets).

1895-96
1896-97
1896-97
1897-98
1899-00
1900-01
1905-06
1906-07
1907-08
1915-16
1916-17
1918-19
1920-21
1925-26
1928-29
1943-44
1947-48
1947-48
1949-50
1950-51
1976-77
1995-96
1995-96
1996-97
2001-02
2011-12

1895-96
1902-03
1994-95



