ALL ROUND (100 runs & 5 wickets in an innings in the same match)

(from inception of Pennant Cricket in 1889-90)

154 & 6/57	W Bruce	Melbourne v Carlton at The Triangle	1890-91
132 & 7/75	GHS Trott	South Melbourne v Richmond at Richmond CG	1890-91
149 & 5/84	GHS Trott	South Melbourne v North Melbourne at North Melbourme CO	G1891-92
146 & 7/27, 6/63	J Carlton	North Melbourne v St Kilda at St Kilda CG	1895-96
144 & 6/37	GHS Trott	South Melbourne v Richmond at Richmond CG	1896-97
112* & 5/62	J Worrall	Carlton v Fitzroy at The Triangle	1896-97
145* & 6/83	FJ Laver	East Melbourne v Fitzroy at East Melbourne CG	1897-98
270 & 6/19	WW Armstrong	South Melbourne v Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1899-00
103 & 6/43	FJ Laver	East Melbourne v University at East Melbourne CG	1900-01
200* & 6/67	WW Armstrong	Melbourne v Williamstown at Williamstown CG	1905-06
251 & 5/19	WW Armstrong	Melbourne v Essendon at Melbourne CG	1906-07
106 & 6/56	LP Vernon	South Melbourne v North Melbourne at South Melbourne CG	1907-08
101* & 5/50	WW Armstrong	Melbourne v Northcote at Melbourne CG	1915-16
142* & 6/48	J Ryder	Collingwood v Prahran at Toorak Park	1916-17
100 & 7/121	AEV Hartkopf	Northcote v East Melbourne at Northcote Park	1918-19
154* & 5/54	AEV Hartkopf	Northcote v Richmond at Richmond CG	1920-21
125 & 6/56	AEV Hartkopf	Northcote v St Kilda at Northcote Park	1925-26
202* & 4/43, 6/23 HSTL Hendry		Melbourne v Northcote at Melbourne CG	1928-29
100* & 5/31	WJ Dudley	Northcote v Prahran at Northcote Park	1943-44
119 & 5/49	DMJ Fitzmaurice	South Melbourne v Port Melbourne (SD) at South Melb. CG	1947-48
101 & 7/114	DT Ring	Richmond v Northcote at Northcote Park	1947-48
126 & 5/72	Ray Harvey	Fitzroy v Northcote at Northcote Park	1949-50
103* & 5/21	DT Ring	Richmond v Northcote at Richmond CG	1950-51
116 & 6/51	G Hayes	University v Hawthorn-East Melbourne at University Oval	1976-77
107 & 5/58	DA Emerson	Collingwood v Northcote at Victoria Park	1995-96
119 & 6/61	DA Emerson	Collingwood v Northcote (SF) at Victoria Park	1995-96
115 & 7/56	IA Wrigglesworth	Carlton v. North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG	1996-97
100* & 5/38	JAJ Gale	St Kilda v Carlton at Princes Park #1 Oval	2001-02
95, 112* & 5/43	MP Stoinis	Northcote v North Melbourne at St Kilda CG	2011-12
Also note:			
52 08 8 5/87	FLLavor	East Melbourne v Melbourne at Melbourne CG	1805-06

53, 98 & 5/87 98 & 5/58 99 & 5/40

FJ Laver FJ Laver DJ Skate East Melbourne v Melbourne at Melbourne CG 1895-96 East Melbourne v South Melbourne at East Melbourne CG Ringwood v North Melbourne at North Melbourne CG

1902-03 1994-95

Carlton and Hendry are the only players to perform the match double (100 runs & 10 wickets).

PREMIER CRICKET